

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4428 OF 2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has reported that the appellant has not deposited the amount of Rs. 5.50 lakhs in compliance of the order dated May 4, 2012.

In view thereof, the order of stay stands discharged. The respondent shall be at liberty to execute the impugned order in accordance with law.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|