

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed affidavit of service with proof of service. Sole respondent is mentioned to have refused to accept notice. Let notice in the given circumstances be got served through the Trial Court concerned.

List again on 24.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar