

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is reported to have taken no fresh steps to get the notice issued. However, the Ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf has mentioned that appropriate steps have yet not been taken. Even dasti notice got issued to be served but for want of any better particulars of the respondent, no service could have been effected till date. Request for serving him by way of paper publication made. Appropriate steps and the application be moved.

List again on 11.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar