

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4428 OF 2012**

**G. ANJIAH**

**...APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S SRI DHARTI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of the sole respondent. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**List again on 27.4.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 furnished the address and spare copy but the name does not match with the name shown in Interlocutory Application No. 3 (application for amendment of cause title). Hence, notice could not be issued.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**