

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJAIAH

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Appellant has filed a letter for furnishing fresh address of the sole respondent wherein name of the respondent has been changed from the name to which notice was ordered to be issued. As such, registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar