

SECTION-IIIB

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4428 OF 2012

G. ANJIAH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S SRI SHATI AGRO FARMS PRIVATE LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd February, 2017, when the following order was passed:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.3.2017."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the appellant has on 21st March, 2017 filed spare copies and the same is barred by time by 14 days. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate
(Ch. No. 103, Lawyers Chambers,
A. K. Sen block, New Delhi)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR