

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SHATI AGRO FARM PRIVATE LTD.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kripal, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice to the sole respondent forthwith.

List on 25th April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar