

**SECTION-IIIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4428 OF 2012**

G. ANJALIAH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S SRI SHATI AGRO FARMS PRIVATE LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, when the following order was passed:

**"Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.**

**Issue notice to the sole respondent forthwith.**

**List on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2017."**

It is submitted that as per order quoted above notice to sole respondent issued on 1<sup>st</sup> April ,2017 and unserved cover containing notice has been received back with the remarks

**" Addressee Left Without Intimation, Hence Return to Sender".**

**Service is not complete.**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate  
(Ch. No. 103, Lawyers Chambers,

A. K. Sen block, New Delhi)

ASSISTANT

T REGISTRAR