

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SHATI AGRO FARM PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yesasvi Maricherla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to take necessary steps to serve the sole respondent.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER