

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA)  
PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks six weeks' further time to take necessary steps to serve the sole respondent. Time is allowed as prayed for. If the steps are not taken within the time granted, the appeal shall stand disposed of for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
August 05, 2019.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4428/2012

G.ANJALIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI DHATRI AGRO FARMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Anuj Rajut, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks six weeks' further time to take necessary steps to serve the sole respondent. Time is allowed as prayed for. If the steps are not taken within the time granted, the appeal shall stand disposed of for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]